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Day Date Time Course Code Course Component Hours Instructor 
Monday 8/14/23 8:00-5:00 6.2.5.8 MONPP Montessori Principles & Philosophy 8 Rombola 
Tuesday 8/15/23 8:00-5:00 6.2.5.8 MONPP Montessori Principles & Philosophy 8 Rombola 
Wednesday 8/16/23 8:00-5:00 6.2.5.8 MONPP Montessori Principles & Philosophy 8 Rombola 
Thursday 8/17/23 8:00-5:00 6.2.5.8 MONPP Montessori Principles & Philosophy 8 Rombola 
Friday 8/18/23 8:00-5:00 6.2.5.8 MONPP Montessori Principles & Philosophy 8 Rombola 
Saturday 8/26/23 8:00-5:00 6.2.5.10 MONCD Child Development I 8 Frautten 
Saturday 9/9/23 8:00-5:00 6.2.5.10 MONCD Child Development II 8 Stone 
Saturday 9/16/23 8:00-5:00 6.2.5.10 MONCD Child Development III 8 Stone 
Saturday 9/23/23 8:00-5:00 6.2.5.1 ECPL Practical Life I 8 Rombola 
Saturday 9/30/23 8:00-5:00 6.2.5.1 ECPL Practical Life II 8 Rombola 
Saturday 10/14/23 8:00-5:00 6.2.5.1 ECPL Practical Life III 8 Rombola 
Saturday 10/21/23 8:00-5:00 6.2.5.1 ECPL Practical Life IV 8 Rombola 
Saturday 10/28/23 8:00-5:00 6.2.5.9 MONOBV Observation I 8 Frautten 
Saturday 11/4/23 8:00-5:00 6.2.5.9 MONOBV Observation II (Lab) 8 Rombola/Stone 
Saturday 11/11/23 8:00-5:00 6.2.5.2 ECSENS Sensorial I 8 Rombola 
Saturday 11/18/23 8:00-5:00 6.2.5.2 ECSENS Sensorial II 8 Rombola 
Saturday 12/2/23 8:00-5:00 6.2.5.2 ECSENS Sensorial III 8 Rombola 
Saturday 12/9/23 8:00-5:00 6.2.5.2 ECSENS Sensorial IV 8 Rombola 
Saturday 12/16/23 8:00-5:00 6.2.5.4 ECMTH Math I 8 Lee 

Saturday 1/6/24 8:00-5:00 6.2.5.4 ECMTH Math II 8 Lee 

Sunday 1/7/24 8:00-3:00 6.2.5.4 ECMTH Math III 6 Lee 

Saturday 1/13/24 8:00-5:00 6.2.5.4 ECMTH Math IV 8 Lee 
Sunday 1/14/24 8:00-3:00 6.2.5.4 ECMTH Math V 6 Lee 

Saturday 1/20/24 8:00-12:00 6.2.5.1 ECPL Practical Life V 4 Rombola 

  1:00-5:00 6.2.5.2 ECSENS Sensorial V 4 Rombola 
Saturday 1/27/24 8:00-5:00 6.2.5.3 ECLANG Language I 8 Oakley 

Saturday 2/3/24 8:00-5:00 6.2.5.3 ECLANG Language II 8 Oakley  
Saturday 2/10/24 8:00-5:00 6.2.5.3 ECLANG Language III 8 Oakley  
Saturday 3/2/24 8:00-5:00 6.2.5.3 ECLANG Language IV 8 Oakley  

Saturday 3/9/24 8:00-3:00 6.2.5.3 ECLANG Language V 6 Oakley/Pitkin 
Saturday 3/16/24 8:00-3:00 6.2.5.11 ECAMM Cultural Subjects: Music & Movement 6 Rombola 
Saturday 3/23/24 8:00-3:00 6.2.5.11 ECAMM Cultural Subjects: Art 6 Pitkin 
Saturday 3/30/24 8:00-5:00 6.2.5.7 MONCL Classroom Leadership I 8 Oakley 
Saturday 4/6/24 8:00-12:00 6.2.5.7 MONCL Classroom Leadership II 8 Oakley 
  1:00-5:00 6.2.5.12 MONPI Parent Involvement 4 Sudachi 
Saturday 4/20/24 8:00-5:00 6.2.5.6 ECPLS Cultural Subjects: Social Studies H/G/CE 8 Rombola 
Saturday 4/27/24 8:00-5:00 6.2.5.10 MONCD Child Development IV 8 Guest 
Saturday 5/11/24 8:00-5:00 6.2.5.6 ECPLS Cultural Subjects:  Life Science w/Field Trip 8 Rombola 
Saturday 5/18/24 8:00-5:00 6.2.5.6 ECPLS Cultural Subjects:  Physical Sciences  8 Rombola 
Saturday 5/25/24 9:00-11:30 All Album Review & Practice Time (optional)  Rombola 
Saturday 6/1/24 8:00-3:00 6.2.5.15 MONYLP Action Research/Year-Long Projects 6 All 

Saturday 6/8/24 8:00-4:00  Montessori Exams (oral & written)  All 
Saturday 6/15/24 8:00-4:00  Montessori Exams (oral & written)  All 
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AMS- Affiliated Early Childhood Course Minimum Hours for Course Components 
 
 

SUMMARY CHART AMS Minimum 
Contact Hours 

MI-NE Contact 
Hours 

Dates & Hours 

    
     
6.2.5.1 Practical Life 32 36 9/23/23 (8); 9/30/23 (8); 10/14/23 (8); 

10/21/23 (8); 1/20/24 (4) 
6.2.5.2 Sensorial 32 36 11/11/23 (8); 11/18/23 (8); 12/2/23 (8); 

12/9/23 (8); 1/20/24 (4)  
6.2.5.3 Language 32 36 1/27/24 (8); 2/3/24 (8); 2/10/24 (8); 3/2/24 

(6); 3/9/24 (6) 
6.2.5.4 Math 32 36 12/16/23 (8); 1/6/24 (8); 1/7/24 (6); 1/13/24 

(8); 1/14/24 (6) 
6.2.5.5 Physical and Life Science * 16 5/11/24 (8); 5/18/24 (8) 
6.2.5.6 Social Studies * 8 4/27/24 (8) 
6.2.5.7 Classroom Leadership * 12 3/30/24 (8); 4/6/24 (4) 
6.2.5.8 Montessori Philosophy/Theory 32 40 8/14/23 (8); 8/15/23 (8); 8/16/23 (8); 

8/17/23 (8); 8/18/23 (8) 
6.2.5.9 Observation  
-max of 20 hrs documented observation may be applied 

28 36 
 

10/28/23 (8); 11/4/23 (8); +pre-practicum 
observations @ 20hrs.   

6.2.5.10 Child Development 28 32 8/26/23 (8); 9/9/23 (8); 9/16/23 (8);  
4/20/24 (8) 

6.2.5.11 Art, Music, Movement * 12 3/16/24 (6); 3/23/24 (6) 
6.2.5.12 Parent Involvement * 4 4/6/24 (4) 
6.2.5.15 Year-long Project  
-max of 16 contact hrs may be applied 

0 16 6/3/23 (6); +research/compilation@ 10hrs.   

Total  320  
Total minimum hours 216   

Total minimum academic hours 300   
6.2.5.15 Practicum Teaching minimum hours 540 540  

 

Practicum Phase Start Date: 09/05/2023 

Practicum Phase End Date: 06/14/2024 

 


